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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Woodbine Mohawk Park  

Date     Saturday, July 30, 2022 Post Time 19:00 

Weather   Clear 25C 

Track Condition Fast 

No of Races 10 Number of 
qualifying races  

 Total Entries  97 

Mutual Handle $2,567,301 

Contact  
Vet     

 Paddock 
Meeting 

 Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

 Investigator  
Visit 

 Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

 

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Don Lawrence Emma Pote Larry Hughes (remote) 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

 
OFFICE 
 
Jacobs Roberts was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 17.17- did withdraw “My Day” from 
the 1st race without the permission of the judges- $200 monetary penalty ruling #1816452 
 
RACES 
 
Race 1- All Clear 
 
Race 2- All Clear 
 
Race 3- All Clear 
             Ed Hensley was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.23.03 (b)- did use more than 
acceptable wrist action- $500 monetary penalty and a 15-day driving suspension August 3rd to 
August 17th (3rd offence within a year) ruling #1816478 
 
Race 4- All Clear 
             Doug McNair was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.19- failed to keep both feet 
in the stirrups- $500 monetary penalty (3rd offence within 6 months) ruling #1816463 
 
Race 5- All Clear 
 
Race 6- All Clear 
              #8 “That’ll Be Sporty” was charted with interference before the ½ 
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Race 7- All Clear 
 
Race 8- All Clear 
             #6 “Voelz Hanover” was checked by the Official Veterinarian following the race and 
placed on the short-term vets list lame 
 
Race 9- All Clear 
 
Race 10- All Clear 
 
 


